COPYRIGHT TRANSFER AGREEMENT

	This Agreement is by and between $\ \ \textbf{Acta Physica Polonica A} \ [\ \textit{"the Journal"}\]$
	and ["the Author"].
	It is agreed:
1.	The Author has submitted ["the Work"] entitled:
	and owns the copyright to the Work.
2.	The Author hereby grants a worldwide, perpetual, irrevocable, royalty-free
	license to publish the Work in the Journal, its electronic and paper
	archive. The Journal shall have the right to include the Work as part of its
	collection available on interlibrary loan.
3.	The Author agrees that the Work will not be published in any other Journal,
	in the same or substantially the same form as the Work, without
	acknowledging prior publication in this Journal.
4.	The Author warrants to have the full power and authority to sign this
	Agreement on behalf of all the authors.
5.	The Work will be published under the conditions of Creative Commons
	<u>License CC-BY 4.0</u> .
	Date Author

The signed Agreement should be sent in the PDF format during submission.

Acta Physica Polonica A Institute of Physics Polish Academy of Sciences al. Lotników 32/46 02 - 668, Warszawa, Poland